
FHJHS: Calendar of Events for FEBRUARY (front and back) 
***We will have activities to prevent bullying and promote wise-choice making each month*** 

 

 

Tue, Feb 2 Truancy Review Board       City Hall  9:00am-12:00pm 

                                  6 Girls Basketball vs St. Joe      home  6:00pm 

                                  6 Boys Basketball @Fairfield     away  6:00pm (Bus 4pm) 
 

Wed, Feb 3 Curriculum Advisory Board      Unit Office 8:45am 

                                   

Thu, Feb 4 Building Walk-Through with Dr. Hackney and Bobby J     7:30am 

  Staffing (8th grade female)        2:00pm 

                                  6 Girls Basketball – Sumner Red Hill Tourney    away  TBA 

     

Fri, Feb 5  Midterm for 3rd Quarter (posting portal will be open for teachers) 

   

Sat, Feb 6 6 Girls Basketball – Sumner Red Hill Tourney    away   TBA 

                                 8 Boys Basketball – Regional (Flora is hosting)    FHJHS  10am Olney vs Mt. Carmel 

            11:30am Flora vs Carmi             

 
Mon, Feb 8 Teachers please post mid-term grades by 2nd hour, so eligibility is correct 

6 Girls Basketball @Olney      away  6:00pm (Bus 5pm) 
  8 Boys Basketball – Regional Championship (Flora hosting)  FHJHS  7:00pm 
 

Tue, Feb 9 Amy Center: 6th Grade-Anti-bullying Presentation through Govt classes   2nd, 6th, 8th, & 9th hour 
Staffing (8th grade student)        1:00pm 
7/8 Cheerleaders will be recognized at the High School boys’ varsity game during half-time 
 ***Cheerleaders need to be at the game by 7pm 

 

Wed, Feb 10 Parents can view 3rd Quarter Midterm grades in STI/InformationNow 
  Miles of Smiles – dentals check-ups     Conf Room 8:30am (until finished) 

Amy Center: 7th Grade-Flirting or Hurting through WC     1st, 2nd, 8th, & 9th hour 
  High School will speak to 8th grade about registration and processes Gym  8:45pm 
  Special Board Meeting      Unit Office 5:30pm 
   

Thu, Feb 11 Amy Center: 8th Grade-Healthy Relationships through History classes   1st, 3rd, 4th, & 7th   
Principal’s Meeting      Unit Office 1:00pm 

 
Fri, Feb 12 Happy Valentine’s Day! Early Dismissal for students (11:50 with a note)   12:05pm & 12:12pm 

 Sport Pictures ----team pictures     Gym  8:30am-11:30am 

 All staff must report to the elementary for an active intruder drill FES  12:50pm (be in class 1pm) 

 ***We will receive our classroom assignments soon 

                 6 Girls Basketball @St. Joe Tourney     away  TBA 

  

Sat, Feb 13 6 Girls Basketball @St. Joe Tourney     away  TBA  

                                   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Mon, Feb 15 No School – President’s Day 
 

Tue, Feb 16 6 Girls Basketball vs Carmi      home  6:00pm 
  Volleyball @ Centralia      away   4:00pm (Bus 2:45) 
 

Wed, Feb 17 Enrichment – in the morning     Rm #7  7:15-8:00am 
Monthly Board Meeting      Unit Office 5:30pm 

8th grade to the High School auditorium for registration  High School 7:00pm (approx 45 min) 
 

Thu, Feb 18 Volleyball vs Salem      home  5:00pm 
  
Fri, Feb 19 Volleyball vs Wayne City      home  5:00pm 
  ***after game FHJHS Dance with 8:50pm parent pick-up  
  ***students must be academically eligible to attend 
 

Sat, Feb 20 6 Girls Basketball – Lawrenceville Tourney    away  TBA 
                                 County Spelling B        High School 9:00am 
  

 
Tue, Feb 23 8th grade students go to Terre Haute to the Holocaust Museum    7:30am-3pm 
 

Wed, Feb 24 Enrichment – in the afternoon     Rm #14  3:15-4:00pm 

 
Thu, Feb 25 7/8 Volleyball @Mt. Carmel     away  5:00pm (Bus 3:20) 
 
Fri, Feb 26 Reading Awards and Recognition: Rebecca Caudill Activity Day 
                                              *All-school Assembly    1st hour 
                                             *Voter’s Breakfast    2nd hour 
                                             *Award Winning Book Movie (band room)  7th, 8th, and 9th hour 
                                  7/8 Volleyball vs S. Central      home  5:00pm 
 
Sat, Feb 27 7 Volleyball St. Theresa Tourney (in Salem)    away  TBA  
 

                           
 
 

 

 


